BID 24-0119-6 PURCHASE OF PAC STORAGE DEVICE BACKUP SYSTEM FOR CHATHAM COUNTY BID DUE: SEPTEMBER 20, 2024 @ 2PM					GHA Techologies, Inc. Oak Ridge, TN		**LAN Framework, Inc. Atlanta, GA		*vPrime Tech, Inc. Houston, TX	
Item number	Mfr. Part No.	Description	Qty	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	PS3024G3R4	PAC Storage PS 3000 Gen3 4U/24-Bay, Dual RAID Controller Subsystem	1	Each	\$17,980.00	\$17,980.00	\$18,879.00	\$18,879.00	\$19,433.12	\$19,433.12
2	PS25GBSFP	PAC Storage 25GbE SFP28 Optical Transceiver, LC, wave-length 850nm, multi-mode (SINGLE)	4	Each	\$309.00	\$1,236.00	\$325.00	\$1,300.00	\$334.54	\$1,338.16
3	PS7680GBSSD	Enterprise 2.5" SAS 12Gb/s SSD, 7.68TB	4	Each	\$2,525.00	\$10,100.00	\$2,652.00	\$10,608.00	\$2,729.84	\$10,919.36
4	PS20TB7LFF	Enterprise 3.5" SAS 12Gb/s HDD, 20TB, 7200 RPM	20	Each	\$595.00	\$11,900.00	\$625.00	\$12,500.00	\$643.34	\$12,866.80
5	C8383-9M-OM4	Fiber Optical Cable LC/LC 9m OM4	4	Each	\$170.00	\$680.00	\$182.00	\$728.00	\$187.34	\$749.36
6	RMTINSTALL	Manufacturer Certified Remote Installation & Validation Remote Install Benefits: Training and Knowledge Transfer Verify that device is connected and available to the server Verify software and firmware revision levels, upgrade where needed. Review hardware, software, network, system configuration and environment, test system - backups -	1	Each	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,801.36	\$1,801.36
7	PSM3024R4E	1 Year Advance Exchange for PAC Storage PS 3000 24-Bay 4U RAID Chassis, Extension (includes drives) 4u24 RAID, 1 Year Extension	2	Each	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,573.38	\$5,146.76
*MBE	MBE **WBE					\$ 46,596.00	Total:	\$ 50,765.00	Total:	\$ 52,254.9

ANY ALTERATION OR DUPLICATION OF THE BID SHEET SHALL BE CAUSE FOR DISQUALIFICATION OF BID SUBMISSION.

ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THE BID SHEET SHALL BE DIRECTED TO THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT.